

Request for Quotation

RJCMNT007

PAGE

	ADDRESS:C	OHRESHONDE	NCE-IO ATI	ENHONE	
JOHN	ABBOT	T			
304-	558-25	44			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

G & W Roofing & Construction Inc. 672 Christy Road Eighty Four, PA 15330

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	ren	RMS:OF:SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/24/					
BID OPENING DATE:		/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				MAR 3 U 2008	
0001	1	LS	910-66	MAN 3 1 VARO	
	ROOF & HVAC	REPLACEMEN	T	ZMM, MC	
	MENT NECESS	ARY TO REPL RAL REGIONA	L LABOR, MATERIA ACE THE ROOF AND L JAIL, SUTTON,	HVAC SYSTEM WV, PER THE	
				¥**	to time that land I to them the
	MANDATORY O	N-SITE PRE-	BID: 4/9/09; 11: CENTRAL REG 300 DAYS DR SUTTON, WV	L. JAIL ZUUY IVE	APR 28 A 10: 12 SHASING DIVISION
	EXHIBIT 5				STATE OF WV
	TION FOR A REQUIRES EA SUBMIT AT T THE BID. TH MUST BE SIG OF THE VEND CLE ID, CHA TO SUBMIT T THE BID SHA	PUBLIC IMPR CH VENDOR T HE SAME TIM E ENCLOSED NED AND SUB OR'S COMPLI PTER 21 OF HE SIGNED D LL RESULT I	OVEMENT CONSTRUCHAT SUBMITS A BIE AN AFFIDAVIT ODRUG-FREE WORKPLMITTED WITH THE ANCE WITH THE PRTHE WEST VIRGINI	D FOR THE WORK TO F COMPLIANCE WIT ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE OVISIONS OF ARTI- A CODE. FAILURE CE AFFIDAVIT WITH ON OF SUCH BID.	.
	WITHIN XXXX IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR I UNLESS ORCHASE ORDE	AYS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	TICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
SIGNATURE	// /	\$EE'RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE 724-2		4/27/00
TITLE DESCRIPTION	N+	FEIN 25-1718			4/27/09 . S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Dreisde	111	23-1/18	313	ADDRESS CHANGE	9 IO BE MOTER ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



LICHMOST INI

RJCMNT007

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	j j	RMS OF GALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/24/20	09				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/21	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOF CAT NO	ITEM.NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
	NCELLATIO	N. TUE DIE	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	THE PESERVES TH	I C
, ,		1 1	DNTRACT IMMEDIAT	,	•
1		1	F THE MATERIALS	1	
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		1
WI	TH THE SP	ECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HE	RE IN.				
WA	GE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
[;		1 1	DEPARTMENT OF L	1 3	/GE
<i>1</i>		· ·	OR BRAXTON COUN	· ·	
		1	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING	
WA	GE RATES	APPLY TO IF	IS PROJECT)	•	
AR	BITRATION	: ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
1		1	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	l l	-
			CONTAINED IN TH		Venante
			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
PE	RTAINING	TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
l wo	RKERS' CO	MPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
;			KERS' COMPENSATI	L	l l
	, before man 1 from	TTENO CUECE	ED DELON LITTLE DE	A DECUITORMENT	
	THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A KENDIKEMENI	NO. COLUMN STATE OF THE STATE O
Dr.	INTO COM	IKACI:			
(X	X) INSURA	NCE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PRO	DF
			LIABILITY INSURA		
			UNLESS OTHERWIS		
1 5		4 I	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
CO	VERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
c ·) BUILDE	RS RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHAI	LL
i iii		1	ERS RISK - ALL R		i i
AN	AMDUNT E	QUAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRAC	r.
	/				
SIGNATURE		BEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATË
Ins/	Ch/		724-2	29-8707	4/27/09
TITLE Presid	lent	25-171	8379	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for Quotation

RJCMNT007

(10000)	AGE	
	**************************************	۰
	**	

A	ADDRESS:CORRESPO	INDENCE TO ALLENTION OF:
JOHN	ABBOTT	
7 n c r	EEO DEZA	
>U4	558-2544	

SH|P

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F	OB		FREI	AHT.TERM	
03/24/														
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/21/		17.24.4000	D40002000000000000000000000000000000000	J: 8000000000000000000000000000000000000		UPEI		TIME	U 1	:30PM		
LINE	Or	IANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.)TE	MNUMBE	R		UN	IT PRICE			AMOUNT	
						and the second of the second of	etada di mininte Tada di minede di minedia di mininte						inidaista katata katata katata	***************************************
	CXX	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5	%) OF	THE	тот	AL A	MOUNT	OF			
		ID PAYA												
		TTED WI								UCCES				
		R SHALL										1		
		IAL BON												
		MAY BE												
1		NT SURE												
		OF WES												
		EU OF A												
		\$100,0										****		
		PTABLE) P	ERFO	RMANC	E	1		
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAI	EKTAL	ROND.	•							
	(XX)	MAINTEN	VNCE	ROND.	A Th	in (2)	VEAR	МА	TNTE	NANCE	RONT	1		
	L	ING THE	1		1			1]		
	1	UCCESSF		1	1									
									•			***************************************		
-	REV.	11/00					•							
		•												
	EXHIB	TT 7	•											
-	LAIIL	, m, t,												
	DOMES	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WO	RKS				
	PROJE	CTS										-		
							0005		~ ·					
	1	CORDANC EVERY	t .	1							TON			
	1	ATION,	• 1	:							1014)			
		C WORKS									AND,			
**************************************		IE CASE												
	ı	THAN \$5	4 '	t	1 .							,		
		ARE RE												
	i	DR ST	4	1	1 .							•		
j		DITION, ISE AT T												
		OL AL I	11L 3 L			•				* * F * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-w · 9			
SIGNATURE 6		-y/2		SEERE	VERSE SIDE		VIS AND CO EPHONE	NOTIO	NS 💮		DATE			
A S	n//	11-				15	724-2	<u> 29-8</u>	3707		57:6	4/27/	09	***************************************
TITLE Preside	ent	F	EIN 2	5-171	8379				AE	ODRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABO	OVE



nequest for Mark Howambers State Quotation

RJCMNT007

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE SECOND

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED) STEE	IMS OF SAL			SH	P-VIA				0.B;		######################################	TERMS
03/24/		<u> </u>												
BID OPENING DATE:	1500/400/450/450	04/21/	2009	50500 VSAVSOV 87	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	er Salarier Salarier	3500 a. 1.35.	BID_	OPE	<u>ving</u>	TIME	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UCP	CAT,		ITEMI	JUMBER			UNI	T.PRICE		AM CONTRACT	OUNT
					2000		(38.15 (38.1)		188,388	8.0023333	300 0000 000			338828388888 '
·	L '									h tour				
	•	TIC ALU	,						ł .					
	1	RODUCT	1						5		•			
	POUNDS	S OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED 1	IN P	BLIC	: WOR	KS F	ROJE	ECTS.			
	L													
	t .	SN MADE	1 3		ſ				•					
,	*	TED ONL			ì				•				_	
		UNREAS											S	
		R MORE			•				1				-	
	}	CTS. I	i :		1				1				-	
		CTS TO											1	,
	1	SURPLU		-					1				1	
		TMENT O												
		IF DOME	P .		i				IUKE	MIG	HEK 1	. N		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FU	KEIGN	MAL	JE PI	งบบบเ	.15.						
	n			A 1.5 A 25 75			3117779	OT 1	LIDE:		- 455			
	1 '	RIOR TO	t .		1				\$					
		SIONS,			1				4					
		MINES T												
		NUM, GL												
	1	THE LOW	t :		ł									
1	5	E MAY R FION IN	1 -		;				t .					
			1 1						ł.				• [
1		ENDORS	1		t				T .		TARE	:		
	SUPPLY	YING FO	KEIGN	ALUM	TMOL	ا جا	.ASS	UK S	ILEI	•				
		7 700	***************************************										ļ	
	REV. 3	0/00											T-	
-														
		ריד מ										,		
	EXHIB]	117												
	MOTICE	E FOR I	CCHAN	CE 8	V UK P	រកមា	DOEN	AENT.	חבו	DDNC:	TPUCT	TON		
1	1	T ADDE	t I	CE &	MURI	HUWL	DGE	train i		CONS	INUCI	TON		
,	rKUJE	, HUDE	NUA											
	THE AS	CHITEC	T/FNC	TNEED	ANT)/NR	ACEN	ICA 6	HALL	RF	REDI	ITRED	1	•
		DE BY									s com 100 pr			
		RUCTION									ES:			
	//													
		11/		⊗SEE.RE	VERSE	SIDEFO			NDITION	4 S	(3.00 3.0			
SIGNATURE	n//n	W.						HONE 724-2	29-8	3707		DATE	4/27/09	
TITLE	i dont	FI	in 3 E	17183	70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				AD	DRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RJCMNT007

BAGE (%)

5

::ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544 ENTION:OF:

> ENDOOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DOBOODO DO DO DO DO DO DO DA		·		001 MR. (00)	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
DATERBIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RMS OF SALE	SHPVA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2009	RTI	1 08	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITABICE	TAUOMA
	(1) THE AR AND A LIST AND SPECIFI AND LIST SH PURCHASING SEND A COPY WHICH THE C (2) THE BU INTERESTED OPENING DAT OPENING DAT (3) ALL AD BIDDERS AN DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION M SOLE PURPOS DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM AC ADDENDUM(S)	CHITECT/ENG DF ALL PART CATIONS FORW ALL BE FORW DIVISION. OF THE ADD ONTRACT IS YER SHALL ND ONTRACT IS YER SHALL ND FOUR TEEN TO SHOUL THE TO AN APPLY FOR A OF CHANGI	INEER SHALL PRE IES THAT HAVE F THE PROJECT. ARDED TO THE BUTHE ARCHITECT/E ENDUM TO THE ST ISSUED. END THE ADDENDU , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOF D BE FORMALLY A D TO THE STA RULES AND F ORIGINAL BIDD: ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENIN	CERTE TXEO NUTST	E THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR TO ALL TEND THE BID CCEIVED BY THE OTHE BID HOWLEDGED BY ALL PURCHASING PURCHASING LATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY SISSUED FOR THE TIME AND/OR OWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (CONDIT		
SIGNATURE	n/sh-		TELEPHONE 724-	229-	-8707 DATE	4/27/09
TITLE Preside	nt	25-17183	79		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3002m<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

The Question

Quotation
RJCMNT007

RJC

PAGE SEE

.....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED	I Soo TER	RMS OF SAL	Ē		HIP.VIA				O.B.		FREIGH	TERMS
03/24/													
BID OPENING DATE:	188000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/21/	<u> </u>		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPE	NING		<u>D1</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITE	M NUMBER			UNI	TPRICE		All	MOUNT
	NO. 1	a de la companya de l			3	/24/0	9					,	
	140. 1	•			* * * *		_		•				•
	ND. 2					1/15/0	9						, ·
	NO. 3	•											
	NO. 4	•			• • • •						· ·		
	NO. 5	•				• .				,			
	1		E :		URE TO SE FOR							-	
	REPRES ORAL E AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT NATION	ON MA SION H FE PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTA ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN	ED TO VENDO OT BIO G AND	BE M DR'S NDING ADDE	ADE REF	E DUR PRESEI ONLY TO THI	ING A NTATI THE E	VES		
	SPECIF	FICATIO	INS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADD			S BIN	DING.			
	G. &.	W.Root	ling.&	.Cons	triucti:	on Inc	co	MP/	ANY				
The state of the s		1.27,					DA						
	REV. 1	1/96			, .	·		***		£			
			CO	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENS	ena Produ						
3	PERSON		RING	TO PE	DE 21- RFORM . THE		ACTIN	IG V	VORK	IN TH	IIS		
SIGNATURE				⊗SEE,RE	VERSE SIDE		SAND CO PHONE	NDITI	UNS		IDATE		
14	16	1				1=0		229	<u>-8707</u>		PATE	4/27/0	9
TITLE Ptr	esiden		ΈΙΝ 25-	-1718	379				AD	DRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



nequestiui | Mark Honumber

RJCMNT007

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MODZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED: TI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP.V	IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT.TERMS
03/24/						
BID OPENING DATE:	04/21	/2009	P35025354053565035500050	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	GUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	TEMNUA	(BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LICENSE. A	PPLICATIONS TACTING THE PLEX, BUILD	FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	NTRACTOR GINIA DI OM 319,	THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MAY VISION OF LAB CHARLESTON, W	BE OR
	WEST VIRGIN PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUM	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE T			
	BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:	,			
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: .G.	& W roofi	ng & Cor	struction Inc	•••
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	wvo1	2840		•••
		IR CONTRACT	DRS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF
		AF	PLICABLE	LAW		
[AND REGULAT	IONS, AND T T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	HE INFORM TIDN" ISS	ATION PR UED BY T	HE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	OURCE, VERE	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, WH	ON MANUALS, O HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	TS
	BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRAC	ONTRACTOR FILE	1
SIGNATURE /		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	·	DATE
TITLE #	1 (Kl	FEIN		724-229		4/27/09 NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Præsider	nt	25-17183	379		ADDRESS CHA	MACS IN DE MOIEN ABOVE



uchaestini Franco-Regnomreh (1888)

RJCMNT007

SAPAGE SE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

l se	ATE PRIN	ŒD:	losso tes	IMS OF SAL	Ε		SHIPVIA		E.G	J.B.	**1 0	FREIGHTTERMS	
8	3/24/	2009			***********		*********************	<u> </u>		**********	2000 200 1		
BID OPENI			04/21/	2009				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
Liv	ľΕ	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	i i	EM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2002 (2004) 20140 (200000000000000000000000000000000000000							<u>-0383386</u>
		CALLY ORDER.		סע מא	ID, A	ND IS	TERMIN	ATED	without	FURT	IER		
		OKDEK.								•		PROGRAMMA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
ur Language and the same and th		REV. 1	/2005	;					-			44	
					,	}							
					ИО	TICE							
		A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BES	UBMIT	TED TO:						
							RATION						
<u> </u>		}	URCHAS UILDIN	1	IVISI	ON							
		3			TON S	TREET	, EAST						
			HARLES										
		,								ú			
									N ON THE SIDERED:		OF		
,	· .	SEALED	BID										
		BUYER:				ЈОН	N ABBOT	Г	hands haven dated depart depart brook brook brook			The state of the s	
		REQ. N	0.:			RJC	MNT007		west oven when board phila dear shake graps			**************************************	
		BID OP	ENING	DATE:		4/2	1/2009					,	
		BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:3	0 PM		Arbon Arabi Salari dasan dalam quan benar anang	*** *** *** *** *** ***	··· ···		
							IN CASE	I I T	IS NECE	SSARY			
			-229-8		wrstad do	, 0	was www.						
		1 43	<i>د تـــانيـڪ ڪ</i> ــــان	<u></u>									
Total Control of the		PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME O	F PERSON	1 TO	CONTACT	Geor	ge '	W Weber	
Olchio Tribo					SEERE	VERSE SID	EFORTERMS A		VOITIONS				
SIGNATURE	Dre	Ma	<u>/ · · </u>		***************************************		72		9-8707		DATE	4/27/09	
TITLE	Aresi	dent	FE	^{3N} 25	-1718	379	•		ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



MODZMA

RFQ CDPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for Quotation

RJCMNT007

.∷PA	GE 🔆 🖔
	9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF:	٤,
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

の工一の

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV 26601

DATE PRIN		TEI	RMS:OF:SA	LE.		SHIPN	ΊA		######################################	В.		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/	2000				PTD	ODE	JIMO	TIME	0.7	. 7071	
LINE	1 250 000 000 000 000 000	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEMNUM	166 and 166 and 166 and 166	UFE	VING UNIT	PRICE	U	:30PM AMOUNT	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:									
	-	Georg	ge W.	Weber			ends blue and save sup, www.aum					overent the state of the state	
			***************************************	A Company of the Comp									
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	RJCMNT	007	***	** TO	TAL:		<u>-</u>
												The state of the s	
								:	•			The state of the s	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							-					
		·				·		A. Department of the control of the					
		•	CONTRACTOR DE CO	**************************************				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			99	
								·.,					
			* .									Telegraphic and the second sec	
	/			SEE REV	ERSE SI	DE FOR TO	AMS AND CO	VDITION	8 % % %				888 W. S
SIGNATURE	/ //r						TELEPHONE 724-2	29-8	3707	<u> </u>	DATE 4	/27/09	2300 <u>3</u>
TITLE Preside	79					RESS CH	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	TO BE NOTED ABOVE					



*409143016

672 CHRISTY ROAD

EIGHTY FOUR PA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

G&W ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION INC

15330

724-229-8707

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

P	AG	Ë :	
		1	

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

%T-α F0

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL

300 DAYS DRIVE SUTTON, WV

26601 558-2110

DATE PRINT	ED		TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/15/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:		04,	/28/	2009	.	la de la companya de	nanan nanana	BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY		UOP	CAT. NO	IΤ	EM NUME	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	i I	E TI		HE SP	ECIFI		N AS			TACHED 0 4/28/09	АТ	
0001	ROOF	REPI	1 LACE	LS MENT	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	910-6	6					
	****	*	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	RJCMNT	007	***** TO	TAL:	\$556,300.00
		<i>i J</i>			SEE RE	VERSE SID		RMS AND CO	NOITION	S	Inate	
SIGNATURE	1/1		-					724-	-229	-8707	DATE	4/27/09
TITLE	siden	t	F	25	_1718:					ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM NO. 2 RJCMNT007

April 15, 2009

RE:

Roof Replacement For

Central Regional Jail

Architect's Project No. 0909

TO:

Prospective Bidders

FROM: ZMM, Inc. Architects & Engineers

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents.

ATTACH THIS ADDENDUM TO THE FRONT COVER OF THE PROJECT MANUAL AND ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED ON THE BID FORM.

See Addendum No. 2 for the captioned project with State RFQ No. RJCMNT007 as issued by the State Of West Virginia Department Of Administration Purchasing Division as attached.

PRE-BID MEETING SIGN-IN SHEETS ATTACHED TO THIS ADDENDUM

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS:

- 1. REPLACE Bid Form dated 03/18/09 with new Bid Form dated 4/10/09 as attached to this Addendum.
- 2. Add Section 01270 Unit Prices as attached to this Addendum.
- 3. Section 07531 Make the following revisions:
 - A. DELETE Subparagraph 1.2.B.4.
 - B. ADD Paragraph 2.6 to read as follows:

2.6 ROOF INSULATION

- A. General: Provide preformed roof insulation boards that comply with requirements and referenced standards, selected from manufacturer's standard sizes and of thicknesses indicated.
- B. Polyisocyanurate Board Insulation: ASTM C 1289, Type II, felt or glass-fiber mat facer on both major surfaces.
 - 1. Manufacturers:
 - a. Carlisle SynTec Incorporated.
 - b. Firestone Building Products Company.
 - c. Johns Manville International, Inc.

- 2. Total R-value of roof assembly shall be a minimum as follows, installed in 2 layers.
 - a. Minimum Aged R-value: 20.
- 3. Provide preformed saddles, crickets, tapered edge strips, and other insulation shapes where indicated for sloping to drain. Fabricate to slopes indicated.
- C. Mechanically Fastened Insulation: Install each layer of insulation and secure to deck using mechanical fasteners specifically designed and sized for fastening specified board-type roof insulation to deck type.
 - 1. Fasten insulation according to requirements in FM Approvals' "RoofNav" for specified Windstorm Resistance Classification.
 - 2. Fasten insulation to resist uplift pressure at corners, perimeter, and field of roof.
- D. Install tapered insulation on bottom layer of insulation, under area of roofing to conform to slopes indicated.
- E. Install one or more layers of insulation under area of roofing to achieve required thickness. Where overall insulation thickness is 2 inches or greater, install 2 or more layers with joints of each succeeding layer staggered from joints of previous layer a minimum of 6 inches in each direction.
- F. Trim surface of insulation where necessary at roof drains so completed surface is flush and does not restrict flow of water.
- G. Install insulation with long joints of insulation in a continuous straight line with end joints staggered between rows, abutting edges and ends between boards. Fill gaps exceeding 1/4 inch with insulation.
 - 1. Cut and fit insulation within 1/4 inch of nailers, projections, and penetrations.

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS:

1. See Sheet A-1R1 with revisions dated 4/14/09 as attached to this Addendum.

Attachments:

Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheets

2 pages

Bid Form dated 4/10/09

3 pages

Specification Section 01270

2 pages

Sheet A-1R1

BID FORM

DATED: 4/27/09 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted)
SUBMITTED BY: (Name and Address) G & W Roofing & Construction Inc
672 Christy Road Fighty Four, PA 15330 SUBMITTED TO: State of West Virginia
Department Of Administration Purchasing Division
The undersigned, being familiar with local cond

ditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any Addenda issued, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the:

ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR CENTRAL REGIONAL JAIL SUTTON, WEST VIRGINIA

all in accordance w	ith the drawi	ngs and specif	ications a	as prepared	.bv ZMM	. Inc., 22	2 Ties Street	t West ("harlector
West Virginia 2530	2, as follows			<u>F</u> <u>F</u>		,		. 11035,	/11df 105t01
					,				
TOTAL BAS				_ ,					
For the sum of: F	ive Hun	<u>dred Fift</u>	y Six	<u>Thous</u>	and Th	ree E	lundred		
D	ollars			······································		(\$5	56,300.	.00).
ALTERNAT	ES:								
The stated Base Bid ('Provide' means 'fi associated with the '	urnish and in Work of each	stall.' Include 1 Alternate.)	in bids b	elow all re	ated coord	lination a	nd modifica	ation requ	y select. uirements
Alternate Bid No. 1	<u>l</u> – Provide P	ainting of meta	al roof wl	nere indica	ed on Dra	wings an	d as specifie	ed.	
ADD the sum of: _	Eleven	Thousand	l Five	Hundr	ed Twe	enty D	ollars		
						(\$	11,520	0.00).
Alternate Bid No. 2 indicated on Drawin	_ Provide 2 gs and as spe	250 linear feet ecified.	of concre	ete walkwa	y pavers a	long peri	meter of bui	ilding wl	nere
ADD the sum of:	Forty '	<u> </u>	Nine	Hundre	d Fift	y Dol	lars		
						(\$	40,95	50.00).

BID FORM

UNIT PRICES:

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased from the stated allowance. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.

Unit Price No. 1 - New Roof Ballast

Base Bid is to include an allowance to provide 45 tons of new gravel ballast as specified.

For new gravel ballast in excess of the stated allowance:

ADD \$ 101.00 /Ton

Unit Price No. 2 - New Concrete Walkway Pads

Base Bid is to include an allowance for 420 linear feet of new concrete walkway pads as specified.

For additional concrete walkway pads in excess of the stated allowance:

ADD \$ 18.50 /Linear Foot

Unit Price No. 3 - New Galvanized Metal Cleats For Re-Installation of Existing Metal Coping

Base Bid is to include an allowance for the replacement of 670 Galvanized Metal Cleats as specified.

For additional Galvanized Metal Cleats in excess of the stated allowance:

ADD \$ 18.00 /Metal Cleat

Unit Price No. 4 - New Roof Insulation

For replacement of existing roof insulation with new roof insulation as specified:

ADD \$ 6.30 /Cubic Foot

If awarded contract on Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the work to completion and ready for occupancy and use no later than 90 days. The Bidder understands that the Owner may retain a sum as set forth in Article 9, Paragraph 9.11 - "Liquidated Damages," of the Supplementary Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, such sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Contractor to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not to be construed in any sense a penalty.

It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as principal, and the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation. Bidder hereby agrees to execute the contract and furnish surety company bonds, in the forms incorporated in the contract documents, in the amount of one hundred (100%) percent of the contract price for performance, including maintenance, and for payment for labor and materials, respectively at the time required by the bidding documents, and to begin work within five (5) days following receipt of Notice to Proceed.

Bidder guarantees that, if awarded the contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses, and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees, except those specifically excluded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to execute, construct, and finish the work in an expeditious, substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with the contract documents to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any/or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best interests of the Owner.

Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate of \$500 per day for every calendar day, beyond the time period stated herein, that the work of this contract remains incomplete.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOVE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, EXCISE AND OTHER TAXES FOR MATERIALS AND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED.

The undersigned agrees that the contract documents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if such were repeated at length herein, or where physically attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: (1) this proposal is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or fraudulent; (2) this proposal is not made in the interest or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the undersigned has not sought in any manner, by collusion or otherwise, to secure any advantage over any other bidders.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

Firm: G & W Roofing & Construction

Address: 672 Christy Road

Eighty Four, PA 15330

Title: President

.

724-229-8707

END OF BID FORM

Phone:

				REQ.P.O#_	
			В	D BOND	
	KNOW ALL MEI	N BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, G & W Roofing & Constructio	n, Inc.
	of Eighty Fou	ur	, <u>PA</u>	as Principal, and <u>Developers</u>	Surety and Indemnity
Compa	ny of Sewickley	, <u>PA</u>		a corporation organized and existing under the	laws of the State of
	<u>IA</u> with its	principal office in	the City of Sewick	as Surety, are held and firmly	bound unto the State
of West	t Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal su	ım of <u>Five Percent</u>	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for	r the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made	, we jointly and se	verally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successo	rs and assigns.
		-		eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasir	-
,				hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a c	ontract in writing for
Roof F	Replacement for	the Central Reg	ional Jail and Cor	ectional Facility	
·					
	NOW THEREFO	ORE.			
		hall be rejected, or	·		
agreem force ar	(b) If said bid stand shall furnish a nent created by the nd effect. It is exp	hall be accepted a my other bonds an acceptance of sa	nd the Principal shal nd insurance required aid bid, then this obliq and agreed that the	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other resp ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obliga- liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereu	pects perform the ation shall remain in full
	The Surety, for t paired or affected notice of any such	by any extension o	, hereby stipulates a of the time within wh	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said St	its bond shall be in no urety does hereby
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of th	em as are corporations
have ca	aused their corpor	ate seals to be affi	xed hereunto and th	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers	, this
28th	day of	April			
Principa	al Corporate Seal			G & W Roofing & Construc	
•	•			(Name of Pri	ncipal)
				By Jan (
				(Must be Pre	
				Vice Preside	ent)
				(Title)	
				Developers Surety and Ind	emnity Company
Surety !	Corporate Seal	Trumming ANO	IN THE	(Name of Su	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Charmaine V. Perella Attorney-in-Fact

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that as except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each, hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Charmaine V. Perella

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Board of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of November 2, 2007.

RESOLVED, that the chairman of the Board, the President and any Vice President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Powers of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by their respective Vice President and attested by their respective Assistant Secretary this November 2, 2007 .

Senior Vice President

Charles L. Day, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

1967

On November 2, 2007, before me, Christopher J. Roach, Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen T. Pate and Charles L. Day, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

lebrand, Assistant Secretary

Signature Christopher J. Roach

CHRISTOPHER J. ROACH COMM. # 1745939 IOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My comm, expires May 19, 2011

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Assistant Secretary, of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked, and furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney, are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, the 28th

day of April, 2009

ID-1380(Wet)(Rev.07/07)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF _	Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF	Washington TO-WIT:
I, George V	Weber, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follo	
	an employee of <u>G & W Roofing & Construction Inc</u> and, (Company Name)
~ T 1m	ereby attest that G & W Roofing & Construction Inc.
2. I do h	(Company Name)
maint policy	ains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above s	statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	G & W Roofing & Const
•	(Company Name)
	By: And he
	Title: President
	Date: April 27, 2009
Taken, subs	scribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of April 2009.
	sion expires \ \sqrt{35\3610}
(Seal)	Colleen M. Holmes
	(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	G & W Roof	ing & Constr	uction Inc.	<u></u>	
ACHION 2 LATING: "				e: 4/27/09	
Authorized Signature	: _ fare		LOIL DOLL		
Purchasing Affidavit (Revi	sed (1/01/09)				